
1 
Agreement No.22-DES-SLA-749 

Amendment No. 1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

AGREEMENT NO. 22-DES-SLA-749 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   1 

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 22-DES-SLA-749 (“Main Agreement”) dated March 29, 2022 between Clever Devices 
LTD.(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows: 

1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM
APRIL 1, 2024 TO MARCH 31, 2025.

2. REPLACE PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM AS FOLLOWS:
4. CONTRACT TERM
Time is of the essence. The Work will commence on April 1, 2022 and must be completed no
later than March 31, 2024 ("Initial Contract Term"), subject to any modifications provided in the
Contract Documents. Upon satisfactory performance by the Contractor the County may,
through issuance of a bilateral Notice of Renewal, authorize continuation of the Agreement
under the same contract prices for not more than three (3) additional 12-month periods, from
April 1, 2024, to March 31, 2027 (each a "Subsequent Contract Term"). The Initial Contract Term
and any Subsequent Contract Term(s) are together the “Contract Term”.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect. 

WITNESS these signatures: 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON   CLEVER DEVICE, LTD 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED      AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: ___________________________ SIGNATURE: __________________________________ 

NAME: _______________________________  NAME: _______________________________________ 

TITLE:_________________________________  TITLE: _______________________________________ 

DATE:________________________________ DATE: _______________________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D2070988-ECB3-49EF-BEC9-352090177B74

Chief Operating Officer

March 28, 2024

Andrew Stanton

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0EBA6121-CAA4-4C69-98FD-5AD6258E1DE2

Sheri Butler

3/29/2024

Procurement Officer



2 
Agreement No.22-DES-SLA-749 

Amendment No. 1 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D2070988-ECB3-49EF-BEC9-352090177B74DocuSign Envelope ID: 0EBA6121-CAA4-4C69-98FD-5AD6258E1DE2


		2024-04-29T04:50:10-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




